SUPPLEMENT TO
THE
SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT
GAZETTE

VOL. XVII] MBABANE, FRIDAY, June 29, 1979 [No. 956

CONTENTS

PART C — LEGAL NOTICES
34. Corrigendum — The Control of Maize and Maize Meal Notice, 1979 . - . .

43. Corrigendum — The Cotton (Levy) Regulations, 1979 . . o — = = = o
55. The Monetary Authority of Swaziland Statement of Assets and
Liabilities as at 31st May, 1979 o . e ;e o o e o e - — —— —

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY.



PART C

&

(Legal Notice No. 34 of 1979)
The Control of Maize and Maize Meal Notice, 1979 is hereby corrected so

that in th Sehgd chedule thereto the maximum retail price, of 2 kilos.of sifted granulated
hj:gizé mtgo:l (known as Grade I) should read E.0. 37 instead of E.0. 32.

Mbabane
21st June. 1979.



s2
CORRIGENDUM

THE COTTON (LEVY) REGULATIONS, 1979
(Legal Notice No. 43 of 1979)

In Regulation 4 (b) (iii) replace “Barberton Cotton Co-operative Society
Ltd." with “Laeveldse Kooperasie Reperk.”

Mbabane
4th June, 1979.



S3
LEGAL NOTICE NO. 55 OF 1979

THE MONETARY AUTHORITY OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1974

(No. 6 of 1974)

THE MONETARY AUTHORITY OF SWAZILAND STATEMENT OF
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MAY 1979

(Under Section 52(3) )

(Date of Commencement: 29th May, 1979)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by the abovementioned Order,
the Honourable Minister for Finance is pleased to publish for general information the
Statement of Assets and Liabilities in the Schedule to this Notice.

V. E. SIKHONDZE
Permanent Secretary.

Mbabane
15th June, 1979.



Liabilities

CAPITAL
GENERAL RESERVE
Currency in Circulation

Notes 11,783,800

Coin 769,940
DEPOSITS

Government 22,741,015

Bankers 25,205,627

International 2,785,688

Others 1,288,851

ALLOCATION OF SPECIAL
DRAWING RIGHTS

OTHER LIABILITIES
AND PROVISIONS

THE MONETARY AUTHORITY OF SWAZILAND
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MAY, 1979

Emalangeni

1,000,000
1,317,733

12,553,740

52,021,181

4,301,928
3,374,990

74,569,572

Assets
EXTERNAL

Notes and Coin_ 94,820

Balances with
Banks T 49,680,930

Treasury Bills. 3,960,567
cial Drawing..

ights. 5,385,862
9,515,362

Investments

SWAZILAND

GOVERNMENT
SECURITIES:

UNCLEARED

EFFECTS

OTHER CURRENT

ASSETS '

FIXED ASSETS

The Government Printer, Mbabane,

Emalangeni

68,637,541
1,088,100,

335,360

2,269,109
2,239,462

74,569,572



