SUPPLEMENT TO

THE

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE

VOL. XVII]

MBABANE, FRIDAY, June 29, 1979

[No. 956

CONTENTS

1105					I ago
	PART C — LEGAL NOTICES				
34.	Corrigendum — The Control of Maize and Maize Meal Notice, 1979			 _	S1
43.	Corrigendum — The Cotton (Levy) Regulations, 1979 — — —			 	S2
55.	The Monetary Authority of Swaziland Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st May, 1979	_	_	 	S3

si cokrigendum

(Legal Notice No. 34 of 1979)

The Control of Maize and Maize Meal Notice, 1979 is hereby corrected so that in the Schedule thereto the maximum retail price of 2 kilos of sifted granulated maize meal (known as Grade I) should read E.O. 37 instead of E.O. 32.

Mbabane 21st June. 1979.

S2.

CORRIGENDUM

THE COTTON (LEVY) REGULATIONS, 1979

(Legal Notice No. 43 of 1979)

In Regulation 4 (b) (iii) replace "Barberton Cotton Co-operative Society Ltd." with "Laeveldse Kooperasie Reperk."

Mbabane 4th June, 1979.

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 55 OF 1979

THE MONETARY AUTHORITY OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1974

(No. 6 of 1974)

THE MONETARY AUTHORITY OF SWAZILAND STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MAY 1979

(Under Section 52(3))

(Date of Commencement: 29th May, 1979)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by the abovementioned Order, the Honourable Minister for Finance is pleased to publish for general information the Statement of Assets and Liabilities in the Schedule to this Notice.

V. E. SIKHONDZE

Permanent Secretary.

Mbabane 15th June, 1979.

THE MONETARY AUTHORITY OF SWAZILAND STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MAY, 1979

Liabilities		Emalangeni	Assets		Emalangeni
			EXTERNAL		
CAPITAL		1,000,000	Notes and Coin	94,820	
GENERAL RESERVE		1,317,733	Balances with Banks	49,680,930	
Currency in Circulation	11,783,800 769,940 22,741,015 25,205,627 2,785,688 1,288,851		Treasury Bills	3,960,567	
Notes Coin			Special Drawing Rights	5,385,862	**
DEPOSITS Government		12,553,740	Investments	9,515,362	\$
Bankers International			SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT		68,637,541
Others			SECURITIES		1,088,100
		52,021,181	UNCLEARED EFFECTS		335,360
ALLOCATION OF SPECIAL DRAWING RIGHTS		4,301,928	OTHER CURRENT ASSETS	Ţ	2,269,109
OTHER LIABILITIES		3,374,990	FIXED ASSETS		2,239,462
AND PROVISIONS	in and the second	74,569,572		F	74,569,572
			Si .		\$100 q

The Government Printer, Mbabane,